Mendon Cultural Council
MEETING MINUTES

November 1, 2017

Joyce Firth-Chair
Deb Perro-Secretary
Alison Chu-Treasurer
Tina Jankauskas
William Moffett
Mary Walling

I. CALL TO ORDER:

A. The regular meeting of the Mendon Cultural Council was called to order at 7:04PM at
the Town Hall.

B. Wm.Moffett was absent

II. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES:

A. Minutes for October 2017 were accepted without changes.

III. TREASURER’S REPORT:

A. Alison Chu was elected by unanimous vote to the office of Treasurer

B. The Council members voted unanimously to retain $200 for operational expenses for
FY2018.

C. MCC annual accounting was reviewed. The amount of $5596 is available for granting in
FY2018



D. The LCC guidelines and priorities for Cultural Council applications were reviewed

prior to voting.

IV. VOTING

A. There were 22 applications for consideration. After much discussion of each individual

application, 15 applicants were approved for funding, and 7 were denied.
B. A total of $5596 was granted.

C. Approved applicants and the events will be posted on the MCC State website after an

MCC mandatory waiting period for reconsideration has been met.
D. Debbie Perro was elected by unanimous vote to the office of Secretary.
V. OLD BUSINESS
A. The Council’s participation in the 350th parade and Country Fair was reviewed.

B. LCC involvement in theCountry Fair will need to be determined by the availability of the

membership to cover the booth.

VI. NEXT MEETING DATE: The next meeting of the Mendon Cultural Council is set for
Tuesday, January 16th 2018 unless a sooner meeting is needed for reconsiderations,

modifications or other unexpected Council business.

VII. Adjournment The meeting was adjourned at 9:22PM.
Respectfully submitted,

Joyce Firth/DP

Att: (for LCC members only until December 1, 2017

Approvals /Denials FY2018

(For LCC Members Only)



FY 2018 DISAPPROVALS:
Trisha Cudmore

United Parish of Upton
Kirk Whipple

Michael Legge

Ellen Gould

Gary Poplawski

RESS Foundation

FY 2018 APPROVALS:
Steve Henderson
Karen Arnold

Christin Barnett

Greater Milford C Chorus

John Root

Wm. Moffett

Justine Brewer
Greenleaf Garden Club
Francis Hart

Cathy Frary

Jay Byer

Jane Schroeder
BVCCBand

Clafflin Hill Symphony

Pre-school Cultural Arts
Ambhal and the Night Visitors
Duo Pianists

Animal Crackers

Rug Hooking

Summer Folk Concert

In the Eyes of Another

Mable & Jerry Play

MH Newspaper

Kid’s Club

series

Attracting Birds & Butterflies
Birch Alley Brass

Daniel’s Farmstead Music
Anniversary show

Beatles Music

Bussing to play

South Street Band Concert
Milford Ballet Nutcracker
Concert Series

Concert Series

$500
$500
$500
$300
$410
$300

$1000

$300
$282
$400
$382
$250
$200
$500
$382
$800

$600

$600
$150
$400

$250



BVCChorus Concert Series $100

15



