## Mendon Cultural Council

#### **MEETING MINUTES**

# November 1, 2017

Deb Perro-Secretary
Alison Chu-Treasurer
Tina Jankauskas
William Moffett
Mary Walling
I. CALL TO ORDER:
A. The regular meeting of the Mendon Cultural Council was called to order at 7:04PM a the Town Hall.

#### II. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES:

B. Wm.Moffett was absent

Joyce Firth-Chair

A. Minutes for October 2017 were accepted without changes.

## **III. TREASURER'S REPORT:**

- A. Alison Chu was elected by unanimous vote to the office of Treasurer
- B. The Council members voted unanimously to retain \$200 for operational expenses for FY2018.
- C. MCC annual accounting was reviewed. The amount of \$5596 is available for granting in FY2018

D. The LCC guidelines and priorities for Cultural Council applications were reviewed prior to voting.

#### IV. VOTING

- A. There were 22 applications for consideration. After much discussion of each individual application, 15 applicants were approved for funding, and 7 were denied.
- B. A total of \$5596 was granted.
- C. Approved applicants and the events will be posted on the MCC State website after an MCC mandatory waiting period for reconsideration has been met.
- D. Debbie Perro was elected by unanimous vote to the office of Secretary.

#### **V. OLD BUSINESS**

- A. The Council's participation in the 350th parade and Country Fair was reviewed.
- B. LCC involvement in the Country Fair will need to be determined by the availability of the membership to cover the booth.
- VI. NEXT MEETING DATE: The next meeting of the Mendon Cultural Council is set for Tuesday, January 16th 2018 unless a sooner meeting is needed for reconsiderations, modifications or other unexpected Council business.
- **VII. Adjournment** The meeting was adjourned at 9:22PM.

Respectfully submitted, Joyce Firth/DP

Att: (for LCC members only until December 1, 2017

Approvals / Denials FY2018

(For LCC Members Only)

FY 2018 DISAPPROVALS: Trisha Cudmore		Pre-school Cultural Arts	\$500	
	United Parish of Upton	Amhal and the Night Visitors	\$500	
	Kirk Whipple	Duo Pianists	\$500	
	Michael Legge	Animal Crackers	\$300	
	Ellen Gould	Rug Hooking	\$410	
	Gary Poplawski	Summer Folk Concert	\$300	
	RESS Foundation	In the Eyes of Another	\$1000	
			7	
FY 2018 APPROVALS:				
	Steve Henderson	Mable & Jerry Play	\$300	
	Karen Arnold	MH Newspaper	\$282	
	Christin Barnett	Kid's Club	\$400	
	Greater Milford C Chorus	series	\$382	
	John Root	Attracting Birds & Butterflies	\$250	
	Wm. Moffett	Birch Alley Brass	\$200	
	Justine Brewer	Daniel's Farmstead Music	\$500	
	Greenleaf Garden Club	Anniversary show	\$382	
	Francis Hart	Beatles Music	\$800	
	Cathy Frary	Bussing to play	\$600	
	Jay Byer	South Street Band Concert	\$600	
	Jane Schroeder	Milford Ballet Nutcracker	\$150	
	BVCCBand	Concert Series	\$400	
	Clafflin Hill Symphony	Concert Series	\$250	

15